the ability of the Company to pay dividends and make distributions to its
stockholders.

   16

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth (i) the capitalization of H&S Inc. at
December 31, 1998 on an actual basis, (ii) the capitalization of the combined
Company on a pro forma basis to reflect, among other matters, the Merger and
(iii) the capitalization of the Company on a pro forma as adjusted basis to
reflect the foregoing matters as well as (a) receipt by the Company of the net
proceeds from the sale of shares of Common Stock offered hereby at an assumed
price of $15.00 per share, the midpoint of the estimated range of the initial
public offering price (after deducting underwriting discounts, commissions and
estimated offering expenses) and (b) the application of the net proceeds
therefrom as described under "Use of Proceeds." This table should be read in
conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements of each of H&S Inc. and
HSI and the Notes thereto and the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Financial Data and the Notes thereto included elsewhere in the Prospectus.

   At December 31, 1998
   -------------------------------
   Company
   H&S   Pro Forma
   Inc.   Company   As
   Actual  Pro Forma (1) Adjusted
   ------- ------------- ---------
   (in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents..... $10,428   $ 21,858   $ 26,077
   =======   ========   ========

Total debt..... $29,697   $ 41,917   $   --
   -------   --------   --------
Mandatorily redeemable common stock(2).....  44,611   --   --
   -------   --------   --------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common Stock, par value $.01 per share,
   100,000,000 shares authorized, 10,828,274
   shares issued and outstanding, 15,194,941
   shares issued and outstanding as
   adjusted(3).....   --   108   152
  Preferred Stock, par value $.01 per share,
   10,000,000 shares authorized, payable as
   adjusted, no shares issued and outstanding..   --   --   --
  Additional paid-in capital.....   --   80,124   126,216
  Cumulative translation adjustment.....   --   (1,089)   (1,089)
  Unrealized gain on available for sale
   investments.....   --   1,686   1,686
  Treasury stock.....   --   (16,471)   (16,471)
  Retained earnings.....   --   18,037   18,037
   -------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   --   82,395   128,531
   -------   --------   --------
   Total capitalization..... $74,308   $124,312   $128,531
   =======   ========   ========

- --------
(1) For a discussion of the pro forma adjustments, see "Unaudited Pro Forma
   Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet."

(2) H&S Inc.'s common stock and HSI's Class A common stock were subject to and
   the Company's Common Stock is subject to mandatory repurchase agreements
   which require the classification of such common stock as mandatorily
   redeemable common stock. The agreements relating to the Common Stock will
   terminate upon consummation of the Offering and the Common Stock will be

[…]

tangible book value per share of Common Stock is equal to the Company's total
tangible assets (total assets less intangible assets) less its total
liabilities, divided by the number of shares of Common Stock outstanding, all
on a pro forma basis. After giving effect to the sale of 3,700,000 shares of
Common Stock to be sold by the Company in the Offering at an assumed initial
public offering price of $15.00 per share, the midpoint of the estimated range
of the initial public offering price, and the application by the Company of
the estimated net proceeds therefrom as described in "Use of Proceeds," the
pro forma net tangible book value of the Company at December 31, 1998 would
have been $80.5 million, or $5.30 per share of Common Stock. This represents
an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.31 per share
of Common Stock to the existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in pro
forma net tangible book value of $9.70 per share of Common Stock to new
investors of Common Stock in the Offering. If the Underwriters' over-allotment
option is exercised in full, the pro forma net tangible book value upon
completion of the Offering would be $5.60 per share.

  The following table illustrates the per share dilution that would have
occurred if the Offering had been consummated on December 31, 1998:

   Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $15.00
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share before the Offering.  2.99
   Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share
   attributable to price paid by new investors in Common Stock in
   the Offering.....  2.31
   ----
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the Offering..   5.30
   ------
   Dilution per share to new investors.....   $ 9.70
   ======

  The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis, as of December 31,
1998, after giving effect to the Offering, the number of shares of Common
Stock to be sold by the Company, the total consideration paid and the average
price per share paid by the existing stockholders and by the investors
purchasing shares of Common Stock in the Offering:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration
   ------------------ ---------------------  Average

[…]

Working capital.....  $   (9,975)
 Total assets.....   237,673
 Long-term debt, less current maturities.....   5,262
 Total stockholders' equity.....   82,395

- --------

(1) See Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Data on page
   21.

(2) See Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet on page 22.

   20

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Data

   Year Ended December 31, 1998
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Historical
   ------------------   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   HSI   H&S Inc.  Adjustments   Consolidated
   --------  --------  -----------   ------------
   (in thousands)

Revenue..... $124,984  $204,015   $   --   $328,999
   --------  --------   -------   --------
Operating expenses:
 Salaries and employee
  benefits.....  102,861   163,730   (31,270)(1)(2)(3)   235,321
 General and
  administrative
  expenses.....   37,766   50,677   1,433 (4)   89,876
   --------  --------   -------   --------
   Total operating
   expenses.....  140,627   214,407   (29,837)   325,197
   --------  --------   -------   --------
   Operating income
   (loss).....  (15,643)  (10,392)   29,837   3,802
   --------  --------   -------   --------
Non-operating income
 (expense):
 Interest income.....   --   1,531   --   1,531
 Interest expense.....   (704)   (462)   1,166 (5)   --
 Other.....   (5,412)   (2,212)   3,837 (6)   (3,787)
   --------  --------   -------   --------
   Net non-operating
   income (expense).....   (6,116)   (1,143)   5,003   (2,256)
   --------  --------   -------   --------
Equity in net income of
 affiliate.....   --   (3,417)   3,417 (7)   --
   --------  --------   -------   --------
Minority interest in
 income of consolidated
 subsidiaries.....   (81)   --   --   (81)
   --------  --------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before
 income taxes.....  (21,840)  (14,952)   38,257   1,465
Provision for income
 taxes.....   (4,475)   1,302   6,061 (8)   2,888
   --------  --------   -------   --------
Net income (loss)..... $(17,365) $(16,254)   $32,196   $ (1,423)
   ========  ========   =======   ========

- -------

(1) HSI acquired 100% of Mulder on October 1, 1997, for a combination of cash
   and 32,000 shares of HSI Class A common stock. On October 1, 1997, HSI
   delivered 4,000 shares of HSI Class A common stock, paid $8.7 million to
   the partners of Mulder and incurred $0.3 million of associated transaction
   costs. Under the original Mulder acquisition agreement, an additional $5.2
   million (plus interest at an annual percentage rate of 4%) was due to the
   partners of Mulder in five equal annual installments, the first of which

[…]

of   Offering
   Affiliate  Compensation  Expense
   Period   Adjustment  Adjustment  Adjustment
   ------   ---------- ------------ ----------

   Year ended December 31, 1998.....   $1,435   $3,638   $988

   21

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   At December 31, 1998

   Pro Forma   Contract
   Merger   Reflecting  Amendment   Pro Forma
   HSI   H&S Inc. Adjustments(1)   Merger   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------- -------- -------------- ---------- -----------   ------------
   (in thousands)

Current assets:
 Cash and cash
  equivalents.....  $15,753 $ 10,428   $   --   $ 26,181   $  (4,323)(2)   $ 21,858
 Accounts receivable,
  net of allowance.....   23,250   40,816   (2,998)   61,068   --   61,068
 Notes receivable from
  affiliates.....   --   1,900   (1,900)   --   --   --
 Other current assets...   10,104   17,079   --   27,183   --   27,183
Property and equipment,
 net.....   14,917   24,778   --   39,695   --   39,695
Other assets:
 Cash and investments
  designated for
  nonqualified
  retirement plan.....   --   13,552   --   13,552   --   13,552
 Investment in HSI.....   --   4,766   (4,766)   --   --   --
 Goodwill and other
  intangibles.....   2,531   8,055   37,434   48,020   --   48,020
 Deferred compensation
  expense.....   4,046   --   --   4,046   (4,046)(2)   --
 Other non-current
  assets.....   24,396   1,776   125   26,297   --   26,297
   ------- --------   -------   --------   ---------   --------
  Total other assets....   30,973   28,149   32,793   91,915   (4,046)   87,869
   ------- --------   -------   --------   ---------   --------
  Total assets.....  $94,997 $123,150   $27,895   $246,042   $  (8,369)   $237,673
   ======= ========   =======   ========   =========   ========
Current liabilities:
 Short-term debt.....  $12,108 $ 24,547   $   --   $ 36,655   $   --   $ 36,655
 Income taxes payable...   3,286   --   --   3,286   --   3,286
 Accounts payable.....   7,337   2,918   (2,998)   7,257   --   7,257
 Accrued expenses
  Salaries and employee
   benefits.....   22,434   23,299   --   45,733   --   45,733
  Other accrued
   expenses.....   15,886   11,267   --   27,153   --   27,153
 Note payable to
  affiliate.....   1,900   --   (1,900)   --   --   --
Long-term debt, less
 current maturities.....   112   5,150   --   5,262   --   5,262
Other long-term
 liabilities.....   18,574   11,358   --   29,932   --   29,932
Commitments and
 contingent liabilities.   --   --   --   --   --   --
Mandatorily redeemable
 common stock.....   8,578   44,611   37,575   90,764   (8,369)(2)   --
   (82,395)(3)
Stockholders' equity....   4,782   --   (4,782)   --   82,395 (3)   82,395
   ------- --------   -------   --------   ---------   --------
  Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity.  $94,997 $123,150   $27,895   $246,042   $  (8,369)   $237,673
   ======= ========   =======   ========   =========   ========

- --------

(1) These pro forma adjustments reflect the impact of allocating the Excess
   Purchase Price to intangibles and goodwill of HSI, and are subject to
   change based upon the final determination of the respective fair values of
   the assets. The Excess Purchase Price of $37,434 is based on an estimated
   fair value of the HSI assets being acquired of $46,153 less their book
   value of $8,594 and less a deferred tax liability of $125 recorded by H&S
   Inc. This Excess Purchase Price has been allocated to identifiable

[…]

sole voting and investment power over such shares. The table does not reflect
the potential sale of additional shares if the Underwriters' over-allotment
options are exercised. The table also does not reflect the purchase of any
shares pursuant to the GlobalShare Plan. All share amounts shown below give
effect to the Stock Split. The percentage ownership before the Offering has
been calculated based on 10,828,274 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of
March 29, 1999, and the percentage ownership after the Offering has been
calculated based on 14,528,274 shares of Common Stock outstanding.

   Ownership   Ownership
   Before Offering   After Offering
   --------------------   --------------------
   Shares of Percent of  Shares of   Shares of Percent of
  Name and Address of   Common   Common   Common Stock  Common   Common
  Beneficial Owner(1)   Stock   Stock Held  Being Sold   Stock   Stock Held
  -------------------   --------- ---------- ------------ --------- ----------

Patrick S. Pittard.....   251,138   2.3%   --   251,138   1.7%
Donald M. Kilinski.....   44,237   *   --   44,237   *
Richard D. Nelson.....   251,138   2.3   --   251,138   1.7
Gerard R. Roche.....   396,618   3.7   --   396,618   2.7
David C. Anderson.....   110,119   1.0   --   110,119   *
Thomas J. Friel.....   251,138   2.3   --   251,138   1.7
David B. Kixmiller.....   159,198   1.5   --   159,198   1.1
Bengt Lejsved.....   36,358   *   --   36,358   *
Dr. Jurgen B. Mulder....   96,101   *   --   96,101   *
Dr. John C. Viney.....   150,449   1.4   --   150,449   1.0
Gerard Clery-Melin.....   142,395   1.3   --   142,395   1.0
All directors and
 executive officers of
 the Company as a group
 (11 persons)..... 1,888,889   17.4   --   1,888,889   13.0

Patrick Bazil.....   32,419   *   14,842   17,577   *
Ronald Dukes.....   152,759   1.4   152,759   --   *
Kenneth L. Rattner.....   88,317   *   81,261   7,056   *
Michael B. Schoettle....   251,138   2.3   251,138   --   *
Selling Stockholders as
 a group (4 persons)....   524,633   4.8   500,000   24,633   *

- --------
*  Represents holdings of less than one percent.
(1) Each of such person's business address is 233 South Wacker Drive--Suite
   4200, Chicago, IL 60606.

   52

   DESCRIPTION OF CAPITAL STOCK

  Effective upon the completion of the Offering, the Company will amend and
restate its Certificate of Incorporation to provide for the Company's
authorized capital stock to consist of 100,000,000 shares of common stock, par
value $.01 per share, of which 10,828,274 shares were issued and outstanding
prior to completion of the Offering and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock,